

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11242 OF 2018**

Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote and others ... Respondents

.....  
Mr. R. M. Haridas i/b Mr. Shriram S. Chaudhari for the Petitioner.  
.....

**CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2018.**

**P. C.:**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.
2. In addition to the usual mode of service, private service is permitted. Petitioner to file affidavit of service.

**( M. S. SONAK, J. )**