

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11242/2018

Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate ... Petitioner

V/s.

Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shirram Chaudhari for the Petitioner

**CORAM: K.K. TATED, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 4, 2019**

**P.C. :**

1 Heard. Liberty granted to Petitioner to carry out appropriate amendment in the cause title of the petition showing the detail address of the Respondents. The amendment is to be carried out within a week.

2 The Petitioner undertakes to remove all office objections on or before 30.03.2019, failing which the Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

3 If all office objections are removed within stipulated time as stated hereinabove, Office is directed to issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 17.06.2019.

**(K. K. TATED, J.)**