

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11242 OF 2018

Smt. Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate ..Petitioner
Versus

Mrs. Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad i/by Shriram S. Chaudhari, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sandeep Phatak, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2022

PC.

1. Mr. Sandeep Phatak, learned counsel appears for respondent No.2 and seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
2. As far as rest of the respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 are concerned, let there be fresh notice to the said respondents, returnable on 28th February, 2022.
3. Service by alternate mode is permitted.
4. Liberty to furnish correct address of the said respondents within one week from today.
5. If the aforesaid order is not complied within time stipulated, the petition shall stand dismissed against the unserved respondents without further reference to the Court.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]