

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11242 OF 2018**

Smt. Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate ..Petitioner  
Versus  
Mrs. Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Prasad Avhad i/by Shriram S. Chaudhari, for the Petitioner.  
Mr. A. V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate i/by Sandeep M. Phatak, for the  
Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2022**

**PC.**

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5, returnable on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.
2. Service by speed post is permitted.
3. Affidavit of service be placed on record before the returnable date.

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**