

BDP-SPS-TAC

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2022.04.19
11:08:00 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11242 OF 2018**

Smt. Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate Petitioner.
V/s
Mrs. Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote
and Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Shriram S. Chaudhari for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sandeep M. Phatak for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: APRIL 18, 2022

P.C.:-

- 1] Mr. Phatak, learned Counsel appears for Respondent No.2.
- 2] Issue notice to unserved Respondents, returnable on 25th July, 2022.
- 3] In addition to Court notice, Petitioner is at liberty to serve the unserved Respondents by private notice through registered AD/Speed Post and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
- 4] It shall be the responsibility of the Petitioner to complete service on unserved Respondents by returnable date, failing which Court will be constrained to pass consequential orders.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)