

Amberkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11242 OF 2018

Subhadrabai Tukarram Kate .. Petitioner

Versus

Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Sameer Mhatre I /by Mr. Amol Mhatre for Petitioner
 - Mr. Sandeep Phatak a/w Mr. Adhik Kadam for Respondent No. 2

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 07, 2024

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. It is stated that the arguing Counsel for the Petitioner is in difficulty today. In view thereof, stand over to **11th June, 2024**.
3. Affidavit in reply has been served on the Petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed along with copy to the other side on or before the next date.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2024.05.07
18:44:02
+0530