

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11242 OF 2018

SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by  
SANTOSH SUBHASH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2025.01.03  
17:31:40 +0530

Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mohan Kumbhar, i/b Amol Mhatre, for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate, a/w Sandeep Phatak and  
Adhik Kadam, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.  
DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner,  
stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]