



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.11242 OF 2018**

Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate ... Petitioner  
versus  
Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shriram S. Chaudhari, for Petitioner.  
Mr. Sandeep Phatale, for Respondents.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 12 MARCH 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 26 March 2025.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**