

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11242 OF 2018

Smt. Subhadrabai Tukaram KatePETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote And OrsRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Prasad Dhakepalkar a/w Mr. Kishor Patil a/w Mr.
Amol Mhatre a/w Ms. Sonal Dabholkar for Petitioner
Mr. Sandeep Phatak for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 27th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 04/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)