



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11242 OF 2018**

Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate. ... Petitioner

Vs.

Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kishor Patil, Mr. Anish Kikle, Ms. Akshada N. i/b. Mr.
Amol Mhatre for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep Phatak for the respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.
2. Stand over to 18th March 2026.
3. To be listed under the caption "for dismissal".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]