

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11242 OF 2018**

Smt. Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate ... Petitioner

vs.

Mrs. Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Amol Mhatre a/w. Ms. Sonal Dabholkar for the Petitioner

Mr. Sandeep Phatak for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 1st APRIL 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.04.02
13:13:24
+0530

ORDER:

1. Learned senior counsel for the plaintiff has tendered a photocopy of the list of documents at Exhibit 3, filed in Regular Civil Suit No. 85 of 1995, along with the list of documents. He submits that the document at Serial No. 3 in the list mentions 7/12 extract of Gat No. 612, but the copy of the 7/12 extract annexed is of Gat No. 602. He submits that it was only by way of an inadvertent error that Gat No. 602 was typed as 612 in the list. The copy of the list at Exhibit 3, along with the documents tendered today, is taken on record.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to verify the record. The petitioner shall file an affidavit confirming that the list at Exhibit 3 along with the documents tendered today, is a part of the original court record. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that he shall also file a certified copy of the list at Exhibit 3, along with the copies.

3. A copy of the compilation of the trial court's record is tendered as a separate compilation by the learned senior counsel for the petitioner and the same is also taken on record.

4. Stand over to 15th April 2026. To be listed under the same caption.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)