



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11242 OF 2018**

Subhadrabai Tukaram Kate ... Petitioner

Vs.

Sindhu Bhaskar Dhote and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Surel Shah a/w. Mr. Amol P. Mhatre and Mr. Kishore Patil
for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr. Sandeep Phatak,
and Mr. Adhik Kadam for respondent no.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. By way of last chance to the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks time is granted to serve the unserved respondents and take steps against the deceased respondents failing which the writ petition will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents without further reference to the court.

2. Stand over to 10th June 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]